

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 88 OF 2026

Omkar Ramchandra Gholap ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Avesh Ghadge a/w. Mr. Aditya Ghadge for the Applicant.
Mr. S.S. Choudhari, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 7th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Learned A.P.P. through the Investigating Officer is directed to inform Respondent No. 3 about the present application and the next date of hearing.
2. Stand over to 12th March 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.03.07
17:51:23
+0530